SK Run

OO ~JAN NI W -

DO b= bt et et ok ek ke ke
SV NP WNO—O

NSO\
W N —

[\ N\
(o), RN

27

CLASS
PLACE PLACE

N WWLWNDNND = AN NN NER,ONE WD REREROWWWNDRNDN W DN = DN = =

M15
W40
M15
M20
M10
M40
W15
M30
M30
W30
W15
W15
M10
M20
M40
M40
M15
M10
M10
W15
M50
W30
W30
M15
W10
JIr'w

M20
M40
M10
M10
™M

W30
M40
W10
W15
™M

W50
M15
W15
M60
W25
W25
W30
W40
W10
W40
W15

Donald Bowman Scholarship Night Race
Rising Sun, IN
Aug. 13, 2016

FINISHER

Trevor Levi, 16, Rising Sun, IN
Amie Lowe, 41, Dillsboro, IN

Noah Pflum, 15, Aurora, IN

Logan Pike, 21, Fairfield, OH
Peyton Merica, 11, Aurora, IN

Bill Starost, 43, Batesville, IN

Lucy Carrigan, 16, Rising Sun, IN
Tye Sullivan, 37, Vevay, IN

Brian Craig, 35, Aurora, IN

Sheree Craig, 33, Aurora, IN
Mackenzie Covington, 17, Vevay, IN
Taylor Jordan, 17, Florence, IN
Ashton McCarty, 12, Rising Sun, IN
Austin Pflum, 22, Cincinnati, OH
Jerry Pflum, 47, Aurora, IN

Brian Keith, 49, Aurora, IN

Cody Bruce, 18, Rising Sun, IN
Ethan Titkemevyer, 11, Rising Sun, IN
Brian Givan, 13, Rising Sun, IN
Calleigh Powell, 15, Bennington, IN
Mark Knigga, 56, Greendale, IN
Heather Sturgeon, 32, Versailles, IN
Amber Hannan, 38, Rising Sun, IN
Colton Henry, 17, Rising Sun, IN
Gracie Carrigan, 10, Florence, KY
Elaina Titkemeyer, 8, Rising Sun, IN
Tyler Menkedick, 24, Osgood, IN
Jeff Mullins, 43, Rising Sun, IN
Brayson Craig, 12, Aurora, IN
Dylan Martin, 11, Rising Sun, IN
Griggs Carrigan, 7, Florence, KY
Brandy Miller, 31, Canaan, IN

Toby Carrigan, 40, Florence, KY
Chloe Fletcher, 13, Rising Sun, IN
Jade Mullins, 18, Rising Sun, IN
Luke Sullivan, 8, Vevay, IN

Dianne Pflum, 50, Aurora, IN

Jacob Lusby, 18, Dillsboro, IN
Carson Blackwell, 18, Aurora, IN
Dennis Carrigan, 63, Rising Sun, IN
Leah Clark, 28, Cleves, OH

Malissa Deno, 28, Greendale, IN
Cassie Courtney, 37, Rising Sun, IN
Becky Lovins, 47, Dillsboro, IN

Mckenzie Ellegood, 14, Rising Sun, IN

Sara Beth Nibarger, 44, Vevay, IN
Abby Wallace, 16, Rising Sun, IN

TIME TEAM

19:42
22:44
22:44
23:54
24:41
24:45
24:53
25:01
25:02
25:23
25:39
25:39
26:10
26:36
27:10
27:33
28:31
29:08
29:15
29:40
29:52
29:55
30:01
30:43
30:43
30:48
30:54
31:28
31:31
32:31
33:32
33:35
33:37
34:20
34:23
35:17
35:32
35:37
35:38
35:40
36:00
36:00
36:16
36:35
36:44
37:07
37:10

Shooting Stars
Night Stalkers

Team Pacers
Team Pacers

Team Pacers

Night Stalkers
Dch

Night Stalkers
Night Stalkers
Night Stalkers

Night Stalkers

Results by Stuart Road Racing



48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

CLASS
PLACE PLACE

~ W AR, A=, 9=V UNAORER—LOOWNOOWNNPRAANIRAJI0OIUNAEWWNODADN R

- O

W10
M40
W30
JIr'w

M30
JIr'w

JIr'w

W10
M10
M10
W30
W40
M40
JIr'w

M30
W50
W25
W15
M40
M60
™M

W30
W20
M20
W30
M15
W40
W15
JIr'w

W20
W15
JIr'w

W30
™M

W30
W40

Jr'M
W40

FINISHER TIME TEAM

Monica Theunissen, 14, Rising Sun, IN 37:29
David Titkemeyer, 40, Rising Sun, IN 37:31

Abby Friend, 34, Rising Sun, IN 37:34
Carrigan Friend, 8, Rising Sun, IN 37:35
Keith Works, 39, Rising Sun, IN 37:57
Ryan Works, 8, Rising Sun, IN 37:57
Erica Sizemore, 9, Rising Sun, IN 39:03
Allison Givan, 10, Rising Sun, IN 39:06
Ethan Markland, 10, Rising Sun, IN 39:35
Casey Fletcher, 10, Rising Sun, IN 39:35
Trista Nevins, 32, Rising Sun, IN 39:48
Anje Miller Sizemore, 46, Rising Sun, IN 39:48
Brian House, 41, Lawrenceburg, IN 39:54
Reese Merica, 8, Aurora, IN 41:29
Jason Merica, 39, Aurora, IN 41:37
Yetta Keith, 51, Rising Sun, IN 42:00
Jenifer Keith, 28, Rising Sun, IN 42:28
Megan Henry, 19, Rising Sun, IN 42:52
Scott Henry, 45, Rising Sun, IN 44:53
Ken Hornbach, 65, Batesville, IN 47:32
Kaden Land, 9, Rising Sun, IN 47:33
Lindsey Merica, 38, Aurora, IN 49:32
Alexandra Beiting, 22, Newport, KY 49:33
Kevon Reis, 24, Newport, KY 49:34
Erin Mclntosh, 37, Versailles, IN 49:43
Hunter Zorn, 18, Vevay, IN 50:33

Molly Martin, 41, Rising Sun, IN 50:47
Brooke Minch, 17, Vevay, IN 51:13
Lauren Musgraove, 9, Dillsboro, IN 51:33
Felicia Henry, 23, Rising Sun, IN 52:02
Whitley Schirmer, 17, Rising Sun, IN 52:15
Lily Courtney, 8, Rising Sun, IN 53:14
Makki Walton, 39, Rising Sun, IN 53:34
Owen Markland, 8, Rising Sun, IN 53:37
Brandy Starost, 36, Batesville, IN 57:09
Ton Theunissen-Sizemore, 43, Rising Sun, IN
57:16
Wyatt Henry, 3, Rising Sun, IN 1:03:04
Dora Henry, 44, Rising Sun, IN 1:03:37

5 finishers among Men Under 10

8 finishers among Men 10 - 14

6 finishers among Men 15 - 19

4 finishers among Men 20 - 24

4 finishers among Men 30 - 39

8 finishers among Men 40 - 49

1 finishers among Men 50 - 59

2 finishers among Men 60 & Up

7 finishers among Women Under 10
5 finishers among Women 10 - 14
10 finishers among Women 15 - 19
2 finishers among Women 20 - 24
3 finishers among Women 25 - 29
11 finishers among Women 30 - 39
7 finishers among Women 40 - 49
2 finishers among Women 50 - 59

38 male finishers

47 female finishers

85 total finishers

Night Stalkers
Night Stalkers
Trotting for Tonya

Night Stalkers

Trotting for Tonya

Mercy
Mercy

Team Pacers

Night Stalkers
Team Pacers

Team Pacers

Night Stalkers
Shooting Stars



