Donald Bowman Scholarship Night Race Rising Sun, IN Aug. 13, 2016

Results by Stuart Road Racing

5K Run

PLACE		ASS ACE	FINISHER	TIME 7	ГЕАМ
12:102			1 11 120 11221		
1	1	M15	Trevor Levi, 16, Rising Sun, IN	19:42	
2	1		Amie Lowe, 41, Dillsboro, IN	22:44	
3	2		Noah Pflum, 15, Aurora, IN	22:44	
4	1		Logan Pike, 21, Fairfield, OH	23:54	
5	1		Peyton Merica, 11, Aurora, IN	24:41	
6	1		Bill Starost, 43, Batesville, IN		Shooting Stars
7	1		Lucy Carrigan, 16, Rising Sun, IN		Night Stalkers
8	1		Tye Sullivan, 37, Vevay, IN	25:01	- 1-8 12 111
9	2		Brian Craig, 35, Aurora, IN	25:02	
10	1		Sheree Craig, 33, Aurora, IN	25:23	
11	2		Mackenzie Covington, 17, Vevay, IN		Team Pacers
12	3		Taylor Jordan, 17, Florence, IN		Team Pacers
13	2		Ashton McCarty, 12, Rising Sun, IN	26:10	
14	2		Austin Pflum, 22, Cincinnati, OH	26:36	
15	2		Jerry Pflum, 47, Aurora, IN	27:10	
16	3		Brian Keith, 49, Aurora, IN	27:33	
17	3		Cody Bruce, 18, Rising Sun, IN	28:31	
18	3		Ethan Titkemeyer, 11, Rising Sun, IN	29:08	
19	4		Brian Givan, 13, Rising Sun, IN	29:15	
20	4		Calleigh Powell, 15, Bennington, IN		Team Pacers
$\frac{1}{21}$	1		Mark Knigga, 56, Greendale, IN	29:52	
22	2		Heather Sturgeon, 32, Versailles, IN	29:55	
23	3		Amber Hannan, 38, Rising Sun, IN	30:01	
24	4		Colton Henry, 17, Rising Sun, IN	30:43	
25	1		Gracie Carrigan, 10, Florence, KY		Night Stalkers
26	1		Elaina Titkemeyer, 8, Rising Sun, IN	30:48	- 1-8 12 111
27	3		Tyler Menkedick, 24, Osgood, IN	30:54	Dch
28	4		Jeff Mullins, 43, Rising Sun, IN	31:28	
29	5		Brayson Craig, 12, Aurora, IN	31:31	
30	6		Dylan Martin, 11, Rising Sun, IN		Night Stalkers
31	1		Griggs Carrigan, 7, Florence, KY		Night Stalkers
32	4		Brandy Miller, 31, Canaan, IN	33:35	0
33	5		Toby Carrigan, 40, Florence, KY		Night Stalkers
34	2		Chloe Fletcher, 13, Rising Sun, IN	34:20	C
35	5		Jade Mullins, 18, Rising Sun, IN	34:23	
36	2		Luke Sullivan, 8, Vevay, IN	35:17	
37	1		Dianne Pflum, 50, Aurora, IN	35:32	
38	5	M15	Jacob Lusby, 18, Dillsboro, IN	35:37	
39	6	W15	Carson Blackwell, 18, Aurora, IN	35:38	
40	1	M60	Dennis Carrigan, 63, Rising Sun, IN	35:40	Night Stalkers
41	1	W25	Leah Clark, 28, Cleves, OH	36:00	
42	2		Malissa Deno, 28, Greendale, IN	36:00	
43	5	W30	Cassie Courtney, 37, Rising Sun, IN	36:16	
44	2	W40	Becky Lovins, 47, Dillsboro, IN	36:35	
45	3	W10	Mckenzie Ellegood, 14, Rising Sun, IN	36:44	
46	3	W40	Sara Beth Nibarger, 44, Vevay, IN	37:07	
47	7	W15	Abby Wallace, 16, Rising Sun, IN	37:10	

		ASS			
PLACE	PL.	ACE	FINISHER	TIME 7	ГЕАМ
48	4	W10	Monica Theunissen, 14, Rising Sun, IN	37:29	
49	6		David Titkemeyer, 40, Rising Sun, IN	37:31	
50	6		Abby Friend, 34, Rising Sun, IN		Night Stalkers
51	2		Carrigan Friend, 8, Rising Sun, IN		Night Stalkers
52	3		Keith Works, 39, Rising Sun, IN	37:57	C
53	3		Ryan Works, 8, Rising Sun, IN	37:57	
54	4		Erica Sizemore, 9, Rising Sun, IN	39:03	Trotting for Tonya
55	5	W10	Allison Givan, 10, Rising Sun, IN	39:06	•
56	7	M10	Ethan Markland, 10, Rising Sun, IN	39:35	Night Stalkers
57	8	M10	Casey Fletcher, 10, Rising Sun, IN	39:35	
58	7	W30	Trista Nevins, 32, Rising Sun, IN	39:48	
59	4	W40	Anje Miller Sizemore, 46, Rising Sun, IN	39:48	Trotting for Tonya
60	7		Brian House, 41, Lawrenceburg, IN	39:54	
61	5		Reese Merica, 8, Aurora, IN	41:29	
62	4	M30	Jason Merica, 39, Aurora, IN	41:37	
63	2	W50	Yetta Keith, 51, Rising Sun, IN	42:00	
64	3	W25	Jenifer Keith, 28, Rising Sun, IN	42:28	
65	8	W15	Megan Henry, 19, Rising Sun, IN	42:52	
66	8	M40	Scott Henry, 45, Rising Sun, IN	44:53	
67	2	M60	Ken Hornbach, 65, Batesville, IN	47:32	
68	3	JrM	Kaden Land, 9, Rising Sun, IN	47:33	
69	8		Lindsey Merica, 38, Aurora, IN	49:32	
70	1	W20	Alexandra Beiting, 22, Newport, KY		Mercy
71	4		Kevon Reis, 24, Newport, KY		Mercy
72	9		Erin McIntosh, 37, Versailles, IN	49:43	
73	6		Hunter Zorn, 18, Vevay, IN		Team Pacers
74	5		Molly Martin, 41, Rising Sun, IN		Night Stalkers
75	9		Brooke Minch, 17, Vevay, IN		Team Pacers
76	6		Lauren Musgraove, 9, Dillsboro, IN	51:33	
77	2		Felicia Henry, 23, Rising Sun, IN	52:02	
78			Whitley Schirmer, 17, Rising Sun, IN		Team Pacers
79	7		Lily Courtney, 8, Rising Sun, IN	53:14	
80			Makki Walton, 39, Rising Sun, IN	53:34	
81	4		Owen Markland, 8, Rising Sun, IN		Night Stalkers
82			Brandy Starost, 36, Batesville, IN		Shooting Stars
83	6	W40	Ton Theunissen-Sizemore, 43, Rising Sur		
0.4	_		W A B	57:16	
84	5	JrM	Wyatt Henry, 3, Rising Sun, IN	1:03:04	
85	7	W40	Dora Henry, 44, Rising Sun, IN	1:03:37	

5 finishers among Men Under 10

8 finishers among Men 10 - 14

⁶ finishers among Men 15 - 19

⁴ finishers among Men 20 - 24

⁴ finishers among Men 30 - 39

⁸ finishers among Men 40 - 49

¹ finishers among Men 50 - 59

² finishers among Men 60 & Up

⁷ finishers among Women Under 10

⁵ finishers among Women 10 - 14

¹⁰ finishers among Women 15 - 19

² finishers among Women 20 - 24

³ finishers among Women 25 - 29

¹¹ finishers among Women 30 - 39

⁷ finishers among Women 40 - 49

² finishers among Women 50 - 59

³⁸ male finishers

⁴⁷ female finishers

⁸⁵ total finishers